CY2DP1504
1:4 LVPECL Fanout Buffer
with Selectable Clock Input
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-56215 Rev. *O  Revised November 22, 2017
1:4 LVPECL Fanout Buffer with Selectable Clock Input
Features
■ Select one of two differential (LVPECL, LVDS, HCSL, or CML)

Document Number: 001-56215 Rev. *O Page 11 of 16
CY2DP1504
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Type Production Flow
Pb-free
CY2DP1504ZXC 20-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2DP1504ZXCT 20-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2DP1504ZXI 20-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2DP1504ZXIT 20-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type:
Z = 20-pin TSSOP
Number of differential output pairs
Base part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
04 Z XCY 2DP15 X X
Document Number: 001-56215 Rev. *O Page 12 of 16
CY2DP1504
Package Diagram
Figure 11.  20-pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body Z20.173/ZZ20.173 Package Outline, 51-85118
51-85118 *E
Document Number: 001-56215 Rev. *O Page 13 of 16
CY2DP1504
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
ESD electrostatic discharge
HBM human body model
HCSL high-speed current steering logic
JEDEC joint electron devices engineering council
LVCMOS low-voltage complementary metal oxide
semiconductor
LVPECL low-voltage positive emitter-coupled logic
LVTTL low-voltage transistor-transistor logic
RMS root mean square
TSSOP thin shrunk small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
dBc decibels relative to the carrier
GHz gigahertz
Hz hertz
k kilohm
µA microampere
µF microfarad
µs microsecond
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
MHz megahertz
ns nanosecond
 ohm
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
Document Number: 001-56215 Rev. *O Page 14 of 16
CY2DP1504
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2DP1504, 1:4 LVPECL Fanout Buffer with Selectable Clock Input
Document Number: 001-56215
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission